# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7134688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
KYRIACOS C. NICOLAOU	01/04/2022	
ROHAN DILIPRAO ERANDE	01/11/2022	
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF DIONISIOS VOURLOUMIS CHRISTINA GEORGAKI	01/05/2022	
KIRAN KUMAR PULUKURI	01/10/2022	
STEPHAN RIGOL	01/05/2022	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WILLIAM MARSH RICE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	6100 MAIN STREET
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77005

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16767999

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)334-2999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5123342900

**Email:** jnorman@phiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC
Address Line 1: 1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY.

Address Line 2: BUILDING ONE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RICE.P0036US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER NORMAN-WOLFE
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Norman-Wolfe/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2022

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 058730 FRAME: 0523

507087851

The Paris Assignment (Assignment) is made and private for the first between Kyrlador C NICOLADI, Roban Dijlipron I RANDI, Donnard VOI REGIMIS by legal representative). Areas Komar PULLEURI, and Stephan RICAR, the Assessment and William Marsh Rice Conversity of the control of the of Business at 6100 Main Street, Houseon, Levy, 7000 (the "Assignee").

ACTIVITY OF REQUEST AND ANGEST OF THE ASSESSMENT OF THE STREET OF THE STREET, THE STREET, THE STREET, THE STREET, Applications (the "Assigned Patents")

U.S. Application No. 16/767/999, entitled "TUBLIANTS ANALOGUES AN ANTICANCER AGENTS AND PAYLOADS FOR ANTIBODY DRUG CONTIGATES AND METHODS OF TREATMENT THE REWITH, 1864 May 28. 2020

Distributional Application Sci. Pt. 11.55 (1800) Soc. 11.15 (1800) Soc. 11.15 (1800)

NOW, THE RECEIVED AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY here to contained, the recent and in the control of which is been by a large stated and in continue to 

LO Assignment The Augment has respect to the first transfer to the second state of the transfer and convey land. Assignment the Annignment's subside and entire right into and interest inc the Count States and all other womans throughout the world to be and to the accombined basiness. de decident in the Assessed Emerica including all parents grounds from the Assessed Potents or the read, including any parents in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world annual lighted lighters within at private he may and Assigned Patrice as provided for by United States fave, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Pates Convention. Matter appropriate that he well to the right to classe provide to the said Approved Providence protected (set by Control States here, the Parish Cooperation Trails, the European Patient Consension, demages resulting from past present and fature untragement of said patents and patent BERTHARD CO. CO.

LO Enjoyment. The colored and patent supplications, miners to Catograph I shall be held and 

RICE.P0036US

- **3.0** Authorize and Request. Assignor(s) authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such patents and patent applications in 1.0(i) to the Assignee.
- **4.0 Warrant and Covenant.** Assignor(s) warrants and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Assignor(s), and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor(s).
- **5.0 Assistance.** The parties to this Assignment shall use commercially reasonable efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all actions, and to do, or cause to be done, all things, necessary or advisable to consummate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment. Without limiting the foregoing, each of Assignor(s) and Assignee shall cooperate with the other without any further consideration to execute and deliver, or use commercially reasonable efforts to cause to be executed and delivered, all documents as may reasonably be necessary to secure the vesting in Assignee of all rights assigned to Assignee by this Assignment, including without limitation any documents required to record this Assignment with local patent offices, and all rightful oaths, declarations, and other papers.
- **6.0 Binding.** The Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
- **7.0 Effectiveness.** The assignment of said inventions is or was effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution of the Assignor(s) indicated below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of the patent applications of the Assigned Patents.

(Signature page follows)

{00900902}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **Kyriacos C. NICOLAOU** has executed this Patent Assignment, or has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on his/her behalf by a representative duly authorized, all as of the date set forth below.

		C. NICOLAOU	
	Signature: Date: Janu	MCNicolausuary 4, 2022	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authorersonally appeared <b>Kyriacos C. NICOL</b> subscribed to the foregoing instrument and his/her own free will for the purposes and compared to the purpose and the purpose and the purposes and compared to the purpose and the purpose are the purpose and the pur	AOU, known acknowledged	to me to be the person to me that he/she exe	
Witne	ess Signature:		
Witne	ess Name:		

{00900902}

AND PROBLEM
A STATE WATER OF BRIDE DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY.
Assembled as her consist the Parish Seed on the Committee of the Seed of the S
Robert Different SEASDE
And the second s
District Control of the Control of t
Roban Different RASID
has been one of the well for the purposes and consideration therein expressed
With an Augustuse
Witness Name

# RICE.P0036US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, as legal representative of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, deceased inventor <b>Dionisios VOURLOUMIS</b> , has execute	d this Patent Assignment, or has caused
this Patent Assignment to be executed on his/her behalf by	
of the date set forth below.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
V 100 000 000 100 100	
Name of Legal Representative of Dionisios VOUF	RLOUMIS: Christina Georgaki
Section 2	1
Signature of Legal Representative:	Grana Mai
	A STATE OF THE STA
Date: 01/05/2022	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this personally appeared	day of, 20
personally appeared	, legal representative of Dionisios
VOURLOUMIS, known to me to be the person whose	name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed t	he same of his/her own free will for the
purposes and consideration therein expressed.	
	the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section s
Witness Signature:	
_	Signal in the same of the same
Witness Name:	VASILIS TSAUARIS

{00900902}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kiran Kumar PULUKURI has executed this Patent Assignment, or has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on his/her behalf by a representative duly authorized, all as of the date set forth below.

	Kiran Ku	mar PULUKURI	
		: <u>P.Kinan Kur</u> 10-01-2022	409)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned author personally appeared Kiran Kumar PULU subscribed to the foregoing instrument and his/her own free will for the purposes and co	KURI, knows acknowledged	n to me to be the perso I to me that he/she exe	on whose name is:
Witne	ss Signature;		
Witne:	ss Name:		

6

(00900902)

<b>⊕</b> (	Q		(J.)		tz
•		555	×.	· ·	

RICE,P0036US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **Stephan RIGOL** has executed this Patent Assignment, or has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on his/her behalf by a representative duly authorized, all as of the date set forth below.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on thisday of	subscribed
Witness Signature: Witness Name:	

(00000000)

7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Patent Assignment, or has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on its behalf by a representative duly authorized.

	By: Name: Asha Rajagopal Title: Director - OTT	ersity
	Date:	
DEPODE ME d	ionad authority on this day of	วก
personally appearednersonally appeared	igned authority, on thisday of, known to me to be the, known to me that he/sh coses and consideration therein expressed.	person whose name is se executed the same of

(00900903)

**RECORDED: 01/21/2022** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 058730 FRAME: 0532